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Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:
a) whether the Government has released any fund to Maharashtra for the Integrated Housing and Slum Development Programme
(IHSDP);

b) if so, the details of the last three years including the amount utilized out of the fund released; and
c) the details of the work executed in Maharashtra through this programme?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN AFFAIRS
(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(a) & (b) Under Integrated Housing and Slum Development Programme (IHSDP), Government released Rs. 1,163.14 crore to Maharashtra, out of which Rs. 9.58 cr. was released during last three years. Out of the fund released, Utilization Certificates of Rs.
909.02 cr. have been received of which utilization of Rs. 543.45 cr. was made during the period of last three years.

(c) In Maharashtra, out of 77,885 EWS houses sanctioned under IHSDP, construction of 59,023 houses has been completed so far.
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